## Average of Member Evaluation Scores for each Program, listed High to Low

Maximum score per request is **100 points.** 

Running Number	Project ID	Project Title	Organization	Fund Request	Running \$ Total	Average	Difference between in scores
1	WA 01	The RIM-WRP Partnership, Ph. V	Board of Water and Soil Resources	\$ 26,000,000		85.9	
2	PA 04	Minnesota Prairie Recovery Project, Ph. IV	The Nature Conservancy	\$ 9,122,800	\$35,122,800	81.8	4.1
3	WA 02	Accelerating the Waterfowl Production Area Acquisition, Ph. V	Pheasants Forever, Inc.	\$ 10,000,000	\$45,122,800	80.7	1.1
4	HRE 05	Minnesota Trout Unlimited Coldwater Fish Habitat Enhancement and Restoration, Ph. IV	Minnesota Trout Unlimited	\$ 2,900,000	\$48,022,800	77.4	3.3
5	PA 01	Grasslands for the Future	Board of Water and Soil Resources	\$ 20,000,000	\$68,022,800	75.9	1.5
6	PA 05	Minnesota Buffers for Wildlife and Water, Ph. III	BWSR & Pheasants Forever	\$ 5,000,000	\$73,022,800	75.5	0.4
7	PA 02	Accelerating the Wildlife Management Area Acquisition, Ph. V	Pheasants Forever, Inc.	\$ 15,000,000	\$88,022,800	74.4	1.1
8	WA 03	Shallow Lake and Wetland Protection Program, Ph. III	Ducks Unlimited	\$ 5,000,000	\$93,022,800	74.3	0.1
9	WA 06	Wetland Habitat Protection Program	Minnesota Land Trust	\$ 2,170,000	\$95,192,800	74.3	0.0
10	WA 04	Wild Rice Shoreland Protection Program, Ph. II	Minnesota Board of Water and Soil Resources	\$ 4,926,000	\$100,118,800	73.8	0.5
11	WA 05	McGregor Marsh Wetland Protection	MNDNR Wildlife	\$ 2,396,000	\$102,514,800	72.8	1.0
12	HA 03	Root River Protection and Restoration	The Nature Conservancy	\$ 3,774,600	\$106,289,400	72.8	0.0
13	WRE 01	Acceleratated Wetland and Shallow Lake Enhancement, Ph. V	Minnesota Department of Natural Resources	\$ 3,179,000	\$109,468,400	72.6	0.2
14	HA 02	Habitat Protection in Dakota County, Ph. IV	Dakota County	\$ 4,100,000	\$113,568,400	71.8	0.8
15	HA 04	Metro Big Rivers, Ph. IV	MN Valley Trust (Metro Big Rivers)	\$ 2,456,000	\$116,024,400	71.7	0.1
16	FA 04	Preventing Forest Fragmentation and Protecting and Resoring Lake and Stream Habitat in the St. Louis River	Fond du Lac Band of Lake Superior Chippewa	\$ 2,476,000	\$118,500,400	71.3	0.4
17	FA 05	Northeastern Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Habitat Partnership, Ph. IV	Pheasants Forever, Inc.	\$ 2,100,000	\$120,600,400	71.3	0.0
18	PA 03	DNR Wildlife Management Area, Scientific and Natural Area, and Native Prairie Bank Easement Program, Ph. V	MN Dept. of Natural Resources	\$ 14,840,300	\$135,440,700	70.7	0.6
19	PA 07	Cannon River Headwaters Habitat Complex, Ph. III	The Trust for Public Land	\$ 2,500,000	\$137,940,700	70.3	0.4
20	PRE 01	DNR Grasslands, Ph. V	MN DNR	\$ 3,976,300	\$141,917,000	69.5	0.8

Running Number	Project ID	Project Title	Organization	Fund Request	Running \$ Total	Average	Difference between in scores
21	FA 01	Minnesota Forest for the Future/State Forests, Ph. IV	DNR - Forestry	\$ 13,085,000	\$155,002,000	69.4	0.1
22	WRE 03	Albert Lea Lake Management and Invasive Species Control Structure	Shell Rock River Watershed District	\$ 1,127,600	\$156,129,600	69.3	0.1
23	WRE 02	Pelican Lake Enhancement	Minnesota Department of Natural Resources	\$ 2,137,000	\$158,266,600	67.6	1.7
24	FA 06	Protect (Acquire) Key Forest Habitat Lands in Cass County, Ph. IV	Cass County	\$ 1,233,200	\$159,499,800	66.8	0.8
25	HRE 03	Lower Mississippi River Habitat Partnership, Ph. III	U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	\$ 3,400,000	\$162,899,800	66.6	0.2
26	HA 06	Critical Shroeland Habitat Protection Program, Ph. II	Minnesota Land Trust	\$ 1,420,000	\$164,319,800	66.3	0.3
27	FRE 02	Minnesota Moose Habitat Collaborative, Ph. II	MN Deer Hunters Association	\$ 2,153,200	\$166,473,000	66.2	0.1
28	HA 01	DNR Aquatic Habitat, Ph. V	MN DNR	\$16,895,000	\$183,368,000	65.6	0.6
29	WRE 04	Goose Lake Restoration and Carp Exclusion Project	Shell Rock River Watershed District	\$ 412,000	\$183,780,000	65.3	0.3
30	FA 02	Young Forest Conservation	American Bird Conservancy	\$ 4,771,000	\$188,551,000	64.7	0.6
31	FA 03	The Camp Ripley Partnership: Protecting the Mighty Mississippi, Ph. III	Morrison SWCD	\$ 3,048,000	\$191,599,000	64.7	0.0
32	HA 05	Minnesota Landscape Arboretum: Acquisition on Property Surrounding Lake Tamarack	Minnesota Landscape Arboretum	\$ 1,500,000	\$193,099,000	63.9	0.8
33	PA 06	Green Corridors, Ph. V	Green Corridor Inc.	\$ 4,226,000	\$197,325,000	59.8	4.1
34	HRE 02	Duluth 2012 Flood: Stream Habitat Restoration Program	South St. Louis SWCD	\$ 6,023,000	\$203,348,000	59.7	0.1
35	HRE 01	Wildlife Habitat Restoration and Enhancement in Metropolitan Regional Parks System	Metropolitan Council	\$ 6,346,000	\$209,694,000	58.2	1.5
36	FRE 01	DNR Accelerated Forest Habitat Restoration and Enhancement Program, Ph. III	Minnesota DNR	\$ 7,239,000	\$216,933,000	57.9	0.3
37	FRE 03	Defending the St. Croix Riverway from the Bittersweet Onslaught	Minnesota Department of Agriculture	\$ 550,500	\$217,483,500	55.3	2.6
38	HRE 04	Lake Zumbro Habitat Restoration Project	Lake Zumbro Improvement Association	\$ 3,000,000	\$220,483,500	48.7	6.6
39	HRE 06	Developing a National Destination for Trout Angling Cold Water Enthusiasts	City of Preston	\$ 935,000	\$221,418,500	45.4	3.3